

359



1. Dist. SPE P.S. Bhaktinagar Year 2023 FIR No. 455/23 Date 05/6/2023  
i) Act IPE Sections 335 ii) Act - Sections -  
iii) Act - Sections - iv) Others Acts & Sections -

3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day - Date From 05/6/2023 Date To -  
Time Period - Time From 14.00 hrs. Time To -  
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 05/6/2023 Time 17.30 hrs.  
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s) 229 Time 17.30 hrs.

4. Type of Information - Written / Oral Written

5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. - Beat No. -

(b) Address House of Sri Hare Krishna Singh at Prakash Nagar, PS - Bhaktinagar, Dist - Jalpaiguri.

(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S. - District -

6. Complainant / Informant :

(a) Name Md. Azharuddin  
(b) Father's / Husband's Name SK Rajab Ali  
(c) Date / Year of Birth - (d) Nationality Indian  
(e) Passport No. - Date of Issue : - Place of Issue -  
(f) Occupation Service (WBSEDEL)  
(g) Address Station Manager, Power House C.C.C, WBSEDEL, 2nd Mile Sevedee Road, PS - Bhaktinagar.

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars

(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : Hare Krishna Singh of Prakash Nagar, PS - Bhaktinagar, Dist - Jalpaiguri.

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information -

9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : -

10. Total value of properties stolen / involved -

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any -

12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) : The original written Complaint of the Complainant which is treated as F.I.R is reproduced overleaf

13. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI Nirmal Ch. Barman on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / informant free of cost.

Inspector 05/6/23  
Bhaktinagar Police Station  
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

noted in original Complaint.  
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant

Inspector 05/6/23  
Bhaktinagar Police Station  
Siliguri Police Commissionerate  
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station  
Name : Sri Amarendra Singh  
Rank : No. 1/c, Bhaktinagar B.

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :





# West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.

(A government of West Bengal Enterprise)

**Power House Customer Care Centre**

2<sup>nd</sup> mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri- 734 001

Telephone No: 0353-2545861 (24 HRS), Call Center No: 1800-3453-206 (TOLL FREE), E-mail: powerhouse.siliguri@gmail.com

Memo No:- SM/STD/PHCC/FIR/ 197

Date:- 05/06/23

To  
The Inspector -In-Charge  
Bhaktinagar P.S.  
Dist-Darjeeling

Subject: F.I.R

Sir,

I, MD Azharuddin, Son of S K Rajab Ali, Station Manager, Power House CCC, do here by lodge this complaint against SRI HARE KRISHNA SINGH, PRAKASH NAGAR, P.S. BHAKTINAGAR, SLG – 734001 (Mob: 9800679995). While on a routine inspection of the site at PRAKASH NAGAR, P.S. BHAKTINAGAR, P.O. SEVOKE ROAD, SLG-734001 at around 02.00 pm on 05.06.2023, I, MD Azharuddin, Station Manager, Power House CCC along with other technical staffs observed that the house of SRI HARE KRISHNA SINGH has been extended in an unauthorized manner hampering the safety clearance of the electrical installations of WBSEDCL. As per Indian Electricity Rules 1956, 80 (1) (a) a minimum vertical clearance of 3.7 meters & under 80 (2)(a) a minimum horizontal clearance of 1.2 meter was to be maintained between any part of the building and the Low And Medium Voltage Lines and networks of WBSEDCL. But the unauthorized encroachment of the LT Naked Wires has resulted in violation of the standards as per Indian Electricity Rules 1956, 80 (1) (a) & (2)(a). This violation may cause terrible outcomes in respect to safety hazards that will result in accidents, which might be fatal in nature.

Thus you are requested to kindly initiate an investigation against SRI HARE KRISHNA SINGH, by treating this as F.I.R. This is for your information and necessary action please.

Yours faithfully

Encl :- 1. Photographs of the site

Received on 05/6/23 at 17:30hrs.  
vide BUN PS GDE No-229 and started  
Bhaktinagar PS case no-455/23  
date 05/6/23 u/s-336 IPC.  
ASI Nirmal Ch. Barman will investigate  
the case.

  
05/6/23  
Inspector-In-charge  
Bhaktinagar Police Station  
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

  
05/06/23  
MD Azharuddin  
Station Manager  
Power House CCC  
WBSEDCL  
Ph-8900795066

CODE No - 229  
TIME - 17:30hr